

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1205/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 09/12/2005 in CRLM No. 20487/2004 of
The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

PREM KUMAR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 10/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anupam Lal Das,Adv.

Mr. Amit Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Gopal Singh,Adv.

Mr.Anukul Raj,Adv.

Mr.Nishakant Pandey,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard the parties.

Leave granted.

Interim order to continue.

[SUMAN WADHWA]

COURT MASTER

[KHUSHI RAM]

COURT MASTER