

REVISED
ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.15

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1155 OF 2006

PREM KUMAR & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.
(summons for non-prosecution)

Respondent(s)

Date: 17/01/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Nobody is present on behalf of the appellants as per the
directions contained in the order dated 2nd February, 2010.

The appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution.

(Dinesh Kumar)
Sr.P.A.

(Veena Khera)
Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1155 OF 2006

Prem Kumar & Anr.

.... Appellant(s)

Versus

State of Bihar & Anr.

.... Respondent(s)

ORDER

Nobody is present on behalf of the appellants as per the
directions contained in Order dated 2nd February, 2010.

The appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution

.....J
(Swatanter Kumar)

New Delhi
January 17, 2011.