

b
ITEM NO.23

Court No.4

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP NO. 4549/2014 & 4550/2014 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1155 OF 2006

PREM KUMAR & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for restoration and c/delay in filing application for restoration and office report)

Date: 10/03/2014 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

These are the applications for restoration of Criminal Appeal No. 1155 of 2006 and c/delay in filing restoration.

Learned counsel for the State has no objection, if the appeal is restored to file in its original number.

In view of the aforesaid, delay condoned in filing application for restoration and the application for restoration is allowed and the Criminal Appeal is restored to file in its original number.

| (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
| Court Master

| (SNEH LATA SHARMA)
| Court Master

|

|

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRLMP NO. 4549/2014
&
CRLMP NO. 4550/2014
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1155 OF 2006

PREM KUMAR & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

These are the applications for restoration of Criminal Appeal No. 1155 of 2006 and c/delay in filing restoration.

Learned counsel for the State has no objection, if the appeal is restored to file in its original number.

In view of the aforesaid, delay condoned in filing application for restoration and the application for restoration is allowed and the Criminal Appeal is restored to file in its original number.

.....J.
(DIPAK MISRA)

NEW DELHI
MARCH 10, 2014.